
UNITED STATES

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
a
l RWASHINGTON, D.C. 20555-0001

Information Systems Laboratories
ATTN: Margaret Latchman-Geller
10070 Bames Canyon Road
San Diego, CA 92121

SUBJECT: CLOSEOUT OF CONTRACT NO. NRC-04-96-060

Dear Ms. Latchman-Geller:

We have reviewed the subject contract file documentation and have determined that all
actions have been completed.

Total payment in the amount of $4,244,170.50 has been accomplished. All obligations have
been met by the parties. All final closeout documentation has been received, including the
Contractor's release, and the remaining funds are being deobligated unilaterally under the
subject contract. Therefore, enclosed for your records is one executed copy of Modification 26
under the basic contract deobligating excess funds in the amount of $15,758.56.

Based on the information stated above, the contract is officially closed out.

If you have any questions regarding the subject modification, please contact
Sharlene McCubbin on (301) 415-6565.

/ St er 1, C n actin Officer
Contrac Manag ent C nter No. 2
Division of Contr cts
Office of Administration

Enclosure: As stated

TEMPLATE - ADMO0l ADMOO2



- AM ENDMENTIOF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT BPANO.
1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAC

.1 1 2

2. AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTNE DATE 4. REOUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. s. PROJECT NO. It!'appicatle)

26 IM --a 2OM
6. ISSUED BY CODE 3100 7.ADMINISTEREDBY IllotberSanItem6) 3100

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Sharlene McCubbin, Div of Contracts Div of Contracts

Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2 Two White Flint North - MS T-7-I-2

Washington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

B. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No. steet coity. State and ZIP Code) (X) 9A AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Information Systems Laboratories 9B.DATED (SEEITEM I1)

ATTN: Margaret Latchman-Geller

10070 Barnes Canyon Road
10AR MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTJORDER NO.
NRC-04-96-060

San Diego CA 92121

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

ZODE FACILITY CODE X 09-23-1996

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
] The above numbered solicitation Is amended as set forth In Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers Ois extended. [ is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified In the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:.

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15. and returning _ _ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment of each copy of the

offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC-

KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY.
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made
by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour

and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (I rqked)
SEE BELOW FOR ACCOUNTING DATA

*13. THISITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDERS,.
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(X) K THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: fSpecify aufrlty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN EM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEMlDA

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACTIORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes I pay4rn oftc. opproprialan data. etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 4a103(b)

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

0. OTHER (Spedy Wpe of modficaflon and &aWty) Closeout

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor . Is not, :1 Is required to sign this document and return copies to the Issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Ogarized by UCF secon headngs. kIceng soldtalokontrad select natter %te feasble.)

Modification follows on Page 2.

The accounting data is as follows:

31X0200 86015212035 BOC:252A JCN: Y6008 DEOBLIGATION: $8,144.60

31X0200 16015110105 BOC:252A JCN: W6667 DEOBLIGATION: $7,613.96

EWiep as proVIded heren el tams and condofns of tie docunert referenced In Item 9A or 10A. as heretofore changed, remaIns



NRC-04-96-060
Modification No. 26
Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to deobligate funds in the amount of $15,758.56,
decreasing the obligated amount from $4,259,929.06 to $4,244,170.50. Accordingly, the
contract is hereby modified as follows:

Under Section B.3, Consideration and Obligation-Cost Plus Fixed Fee, paragraph (e) is
deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"(e) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is $4,244,170.50."

All other terms and conditions remain the same.

A summary of obligations, from award date through date of this action is given below:

Total FY96 Obligation Amount:
Total FY97 Obligation Amount:
Total FY98 Obligation Amount:
Total FY98 Deobligation Amount:
Total FY99 Obligation Amount:
Total FY00 Obligation Amount:
Total FY01 Obligation Amount:
Total FY98 Deobligation Amount:

This Action
Total FY01 Deobligation Amount:
This Action

Cumulative NRC Obligations:

$ 100,000.00
$ 712,488.00
$ 970,000.00
($ 23,212.00)
$1,074,000.00
$ 809,552.91
$ 617,100.15
($ 8,144.60)

($ 7,613.96)

$4,244,170.50

This modification deobligates funds in the amount of $15,758.56.


